PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MegaBingo, Inc., Multimedia Games, Inc., and Multimedia Games Holding Company,	08/03/2011
Inc.	00/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association				
Street Address:	39200 Six Mile Road				
Internal Address:	MC 7578				
City:	Livonia				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code: 48152					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5275400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)496-8454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3134967562

Email: spano@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen I. Spano

Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 150

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022751-06791

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristen I. Spano

Total Attachments: 22

source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page1.tif

REEL: 026719 FRAME: 0310

\$40.00 527540

501620537

source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page2.tif source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page3.tif source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page4.tif source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page5.tif source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page6.tif source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page7.tif source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page8.tif source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page9.tif source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page10.tif source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page11.tif source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page12.tif source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page13.tif source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page14.tif source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page15.tif source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page16.tif source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page17.tif source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page18.tif source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page19.tif source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page20.tif source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page21.tif source=Security Agreement Patents Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc#page22.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Multimedia Games Holding Company, Inc., a Texas corporation (formerly known as Multimedia Games, Inc.) ("Grantor"), grants to Comerica Bank, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), for the financial institutions who are parties to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated August 3, 2011 among Multimedia Games, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Multimedia"), MGAM Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MGAM"), Agent and the Banks (as defined therein) from time to time a signatory thereto, as the same may be amended, a security interest and all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following whether existing now or later or on which Grantor now has or later acquires an interest, and wherever the same may be located ("Patent Collateral"):

- All rights, title and interest (including rights acquired pursuant to a license or otherwise, but
 only to the extent permitted by the agreements governing such license or other use) in and to
 all patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation,
 improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, re-issues, extensions and continuations-inpart of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on
 attached Schedule A; and
- 2. All Proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all the foregoing Patent Collateral and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not Agent is the loss payee), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise in respect of any of the foregoing Patent Collateral. For these purposes, the term "Proceeds" includes whatever is received or receivable when any Patent Collateral or other proceeds are sold, exchanged, collected or otherwise disposed of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary.

Grantor has granted the security interest under this instrument pursuant to the terms of an Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated August 3, 2011, as amended and/or supplemented ("Security Agreement") made by and among Grantor, Multimedia, MGAM, and such other entities which from time to time become parties thereto, and Agent for and on behalf of the Banks (as defined therein) for the purposes of security as provided in the Security Agreement. Grantor and Agent acknowledge and affirm that the rights, privileges and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral granted in this instrument are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated in this instrument by this reference.

[Signature Page Follows]

19,297,035.25022751-06791

SCHEDULE A

19,297,035.2-022751-06791

Schedule 1.1.1 - Patents

Patents

U.S. Patents

File No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Security Interest
988.1177	5,116,055	5/26/1992	Progressive Jackpot Gaming System Linking Gaming Machines with Different Hit Frequencies and Denominations	
988.1231	5,275,400	1/4/1994	Pari-Mutuel Electronic Gaming	
988.1115	5,580,309	12/3/1996	Linked Gaming Machines Having a Common Feature Controller	
988.1125	5,807,172	9/15/1998	Three Reel Slot Machine with Nine Ways to Win	
988.1096	5,830,067*	11/3/1998	Proxy Player Machine	Comerica Bank And Coast Business Credit, A division of Southern Pacific Bank
988.1111	5,997,401	12/7/1999	Slot Machine with Symbol Save Feature	
988.1115001	6,012,982	1/11/2000	Bonus Award Feature in Linked Gaming Machines Having a Common Feature Controller	
988.1122	6,110,040	8/29/2000	Video Poker Machine with Revealed Sixth Card	
988.1000	6,120,024*	9/19/2000	Automated Ball Drawing Apparatus and Method	Comerica Bank And Coast Business Credit, A division of Southern Pacific Bank
988.1124	6,149,521	11/21/2000	Video Poker Game with Multiplier Card	
988.1115003	6,168,523	1/2/2001	Bonus Award Feature in a Gaming Machine	
988.1001	6,220,961*	4/2/2001	Multi-Level Lottery-Type Gaming Method and Apparatus	Comerica Bank
988.1111001	6,270,412	8/7/2001	Slot Machine with Symbol Save Feature	
988.1097	6,306,038*	10/23/2001	Gaming System for Remote Players	Comerica Bank
988.1004	6,358,151*	3/19/2002	System for Facilitating Game Play in an Electronic Lottery Game Network	Comerica Bank

File No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Security Interest
988.1002	6,524,184*	2/25/2003	Multi-Level Lottery-Type Gaming System with Player- Selected Second Level Game	Comerica Bank
988.1005	6,524,185*	2/25/2003	Security System for Bingo-Type Games	Comerica Bank
988.1117001	6,558,253	5/6/2003	Slot Machine with Award Multiplier Display	
988.1014	6,569,017*	5/27/2003	Method for Assigning Prizes in Bingo-Type Games	Comerica Bank
988.1114	6,595,856	7/22/2003	Electronic Security Technique for Gaming Software	
988.1003	6,733,385*	2/5/2008	Apparatus, Method, and Program Product for Facilitating Game Play in an Electronic Lottery Game Network	Comerica Bank
988.1113	6,755,737	6/29/2004	Gaming Machine Having Bonus Game	
988.1010001	6,802,776*	10/12/2004	Method and Program Product for Producing and Using Game Play Records in a Bingo-Type Game	Comerica Bank
988.1008	6,899,622*	5/31/2005	Electronic Pull Tab Gaming System	Comerica Bank
988.1180	6,955,604*	10/18/2005	System and Method for Providing a Realistic Audiovisual Representation of a Game Among Widely Separated Participants	Comerica Bank
988.1006	6,969,320*	11/29/2005	Distributed Account Based Gaming System	Comerica Bank
988.1115002	6,984,173*	1/10/2006	Slot Machine Displaying Two Games Using No Additional Hardware	Comerica Bank
988.1009	6,991,541*	1/31/2006	Lottery Ticket Distribution System	Comerica Bank
988.1095	7,166,029*	1/23/2007	Curved Surface Display For A Gaming Machine	Comerica Bank
988.1077	7,175,525*	2/13/2007	Gaming Apparatus and Method for Displaying Potential Results in Games of Chance	Comerica Bank
988.1105	7,278,918	10/9/2007	Multi-station Gaming System and Method	
988.1060001	7,314,411	10/9/2007	Player Action Incentive Arrangement for Gaming Systems	
988.1003001	7,326,111	2/5/2008	Apparatus, Method, and Program Product for Facilitating Game Play in an Electronic Lottery Game Network	

File No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Security Interest
988.1064	7,338,368	3/4/2008	Method, System, And Program Product For Grouping Game Players By Class	
988.1016	7,361,249	4/22/2008	Apparatus For Applying A Removable Cover To A Ticket Substrate	
988.1107	7,476,152	1/13/2009	High Volume Electronic Lottery Ticket Distribution System	
988.1040001	7,476,155	1/13/2009	Gaming Apparatus and Method for Providing Enhanced Player Participation in Lottery Games	
988.1112	7,481,430	1/27/2009	Slot Machine Having Multiple Progressive Jackpots	
988.1067	7,500,912	3/10/2009	Video Poker System and Method with Player Card Selection	
988.1093	7,503,846	3/17/2009	Video Poker System And Method With Bet Allocation	
988.1160	7,614,956	11/10/2009	Electronic Lottery System with Promotion Prize Distribution	
988.1073	7,670,223	3/2/2010	Bingo Gaming System with Player Selected Daub Modes	
988.1021	7695361	4/13/2010	Prize assignment method and program product for bingo-type games	
988.1130	7708627	5/4/2010	Method, apparatus, and program product for presenting gaming results through a player decision field	
988.1071	7708631	5/4/2010	Automatic daubing apparatus and method for electronic bingo gaming systems	
988.1101	7708632	5/4/2010	Physical bingo card input method in a bingo gaming system	
988.1034	7708633	5/4/2010	Apparatus and method for mapping multiple bingo game results to a common display	
988.1087	7708634	5/4/2010	Bingo prize mapping system with additional ball draw	
988.1038	7708638	5/4/2010	Method, apparatus, and program product for detecting money laundering activities in gaming systems	
988.1029	7708639	5/4/2010	Progressive gaming method, apparatus, and program product for lottery-type gaming systems	

File No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Security Interest
988.1020	7766741	08/03/2010	Method, Apparatus, and Program Product for Presenting Results in	
			a Bingo-Type Game	
988.1192	7794318	09/14/2010	User Alterable Prize Distribution	
			and System for Identifying	
	500/5/0	10/5/0010	Results in Games	
988.1088	7806762	10/5/2010	Bingo prize mapping system with Prize Promotion	
988.1050	7850517	12/14/2010	Electronic Lottery System For	
			Increasing The Usage Of Tickets In A Lottery Game	
988.1179	7878900	2/1/2011	Electronic Sweepstakes System	
20011172			Providing multiple game	
	**************************************		presentations for revealing results	
			from a single sweepstakes game	
988.1010 - 1	7,934,987	5/3/2011	Method, Apparatus, and Program	
			Product for Producing and Using	
	***************************************		Game Play Records in a Bingo-	
			Type Game	
988.1156	7,938,720	5/10/2011	Method and Apparatus for	
			Presenting Bingo Gaming Results	
			Using Multiple Prize	
			Distributions	
988.1190	7976393	7/12/2011	Button Panel Mount for a Gaming	
			Machine Cabinet	
988.1119	D344122	2/08/1994	Upright Video Gaming Machine	
988.1120	D344296	2/15/1994	Slant-top Gaming Machine	
988.1117	D392,340	3/17/1998	Display Glass for Slot Machine	
30011117			Showing Award Multiplication	
			Values	
988.1118	D412,347	7/27/1999	Slot machine cabinet	
988.1185	D554,708	11/6/2007	Gaming machine	
988.1185 - 1	D557,348	12/11/2007	Gaming machine	
988.1185 - 2	D566,198	4/8/2008	Gaming machine	
988-1070	7,985,130	7/26/2011	Method, Apparatus, and Program	
	B2		Product For Applying Bonus	
			Designations In A Bingo Game	
988-1186	7,985,139	7/26/2011	Gaming Machine	
	B2		Cabinet With Vertically	
			Operating Doors	
988.1060002	7,976,375	7/12/2011	Player Action Incentive	
	B2	***	Arrangement for Gaming	
			Systems	

^{*} Comerica Bank has already taken a security interest in.

PUBLISHED PATENT LIST AND STATUS

File No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Status
988.1033	10455905		Method, system, and program product for conducting bingo games	ON APPEAL AWAITING DECISION BY BOARD OF APPEALS
988.1035	10726979		Method, apparatus, and program product for conducting bingo games with pre-assigned bingo cards and pre-matched bingo card sets	APPEAL BRIEF (OR SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF) ENTERED AND FORWARDED TO EXAMINER
988.1089	11106335		Ball draw based random number generation	ON APPEAL AWAITING DECISION BY BOARD OF APPEALS
988.1150	11201487		Electronic sweepstakes entry distribution system	RESPONDED TO OFFICE ACTION; FORWARDED TO EXAMINER
988.1137	11268322		NETWORKED GAMING SYSTEM WITH SECONDARY BONUS GAME	NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE MAILED
988.1095001	11361066		Rotatable video display and display method for a gaming machine	ON APPEAL AWAITING DECISION BY BOARD OF APPEALS
988.1152	11377974		Method, apparatus, and program product for presenting gaming results though inverse symbol logic	NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED
988.1202	11447397		Arrangements for awarding future prizes in an electronic game system	ADVISORY ACTION MAILED
988.1171	11531206		GAMING FLOOR CONTROL AND CONFIGURATION SYSTEM	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
988.1167	11531636		SYSTEM FOR PRESENTING GAMING RESULTS EMPLOYING A GAMING DISPLAY INTERACTIVE CHARACTER	
988.1183	11749694		METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VARYING POTENTIAL RESULTS BETWEEN PLAYS IN A BINGO GAMING SYSTEM	FINAL REJECTION MAILED
988.1003002	11854367		APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING GAME PLAY IN AN ELECTRONIC LOTTERY GAME NETWORK	MAILED

File No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Status
988.1034001	11927437		APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAPPING MULTIPLE BINGO GAME RESULTS TO A COMMON DISPLAY	NON FINAL ACTION MAILED
988.1204	11938186		METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR ADDING A REEL TO A GAME DISPLAY	
988.1188	11942677		Gaming Machine and Gaming Machine Reel Assembly	NON FINAL ACTION MAILED
988.1064001	12041208		Machine Reel Assembly METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR GROUPING GAME PLAYERS BY CLASS	FINAL ACTION ENTERED AND FORWARDED TO EXAMINER
988.1205	12129484		METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONDUCTING A GAME HAVING A SIMULATED STOCK MARKET FEATURE	NON FINAL ACTION COUNTED – NOT YET MAILED
988.1215	12132451		METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONDUCTING A GAME HAVING A CONCURRENT BONUS INDICATOR	
988.1216	12139841		METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONDUCTING A GAME USING BOTH UNISYMBOL AND MULTISYMBOL REEL EFFECTS	i e
988.1221	12195119		METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR DISPLAYING GAMING RESULTS THROUGH A VARIABLE PRIZE WHEEL	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
988.1213	12267373		METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PRODUCING AND APPLYING A GRAPHIC SIMULATION ACROSS	i

19,252,120.4\022751-06791

File No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Status
		Dutt	MULTIPLE GAMING MACHINES	
988.1222	12269525		METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR DISPLAYING GAMING RESULTS THROUGH VARIABLE PRIZE PROGRESSIONS	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
988.1223	12270672		METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONDUCTING A VARIABLE PRIZE PROGRESSION GAME FOR ONE OR MORE PLAYERS	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
988.1220	12323849		METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PRESENTING GAME FEATURE INFORMATION IN A GAMING MACHINE	NON FINAL ACTION MAILED
988.1229	12463182		PLAYER INTERACTIVE WAGERING USING HOLE SYMBOLS AND SHIFTING GAMING SYMBOLS	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
988.1217	12463462		METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR DISTRIBUTING RANDOM NUMBER GENERATION ON A GAMING NETWORK	NON FINAL ACTION MAILED
988.1148	12544106		WAGERING SYSTEM WITH VOLATILITY ADJUSTMENT	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
988.1020001	11/929,011		Method, Apparatus, and Program Product for Presenting Results in a Bingo-Type Game	RESTRICTION REQUIREMENT ISSUED
988.1025	12/649,693		Gaming Machines And Methods Particularly For Use In Environments Imposing Prize Restrictions	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
988.1031001	11/875,697		Method and System for Conducting Multiple Concurrent Bingo Games	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
988.1040002	12/351,670		Gaming Apparatus and Method for Providing Enhanced Player Participation in Lottery Games	NON FINAL ACTION MAILED
988.1041	10/643,189		Dynamically Configurable Gaming System	NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE MAILED

File No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Status
988.1050001	12/942,711		Electronic Lottery System For Increasing The Usage Of Tickets In A Lottery Game	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
988.1105001	11/868,840		Multi-Station Gaming System and Method	AWAITING FURTHER EXAMINATION
988.1107001	12/352,424		High Volume Electronic Lottery Ticket Distribution System	NON FINAL ACTION MAILED
988.1112001	12/358,876	***************************************	Slot Machine Having Multiple Progressive Jackpots	NON FINAL ACTION MAILED
988.1179002	12/972,487		Electronic Sweepstakes System Providing Multiple Game Presentations for Revealing Results from a Single Sweepstakes Game	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
777-1021- C1	12/758,731		Gaming System With Modifiable Prize Distribution Assignment Method	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
777-1029- C1	12/772,726		Progressive Gaming System, Apparatus, and Method Providing a Primary Game in Conjunction with an Independent Progressive Game	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
777-1038- C1	12/767,677		A Gaming System and Method including Anonymous Player Tracking	NON FINAL ACTION MAILED
777-1071- C1	12/768,056		Gaming System, Machine and Method with User Selectable Game Interactive Mode	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
777-1073- C1	12/688,675		Gaming System And Apparatus With Player Selected Gaming Modes	NON FINAL ACTION MAILED
777-1087- C1	12/770,917		Gaming System, Machine and Method with Modified Payout Mapping	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
777-1088- C1	12/857,626		Gaming System, Machine and Method with a Prize Modifier	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
777-1101- C1	12/771,456		Gaming System, Machine and Method with a Scannable Physical Component Associable with a Game	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
988-1130- C1	12/772,870		Gaming System, Apparatus and Method with a Player Decision Field for Providing Interactive Game Results	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
777-1156- C1	12/683,295		System And Apparatus For Presenting Gaming Results Using Multiple Prize Distributions	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
777-1192- C1	12/856,181		Game with a User Alterable Prize Distribution	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Multimedia Games, Inc., a Delaware corporation (formerly known as MegaBingo, Inc.) ("Grantor"), grants to Comerica Bank, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), for the financial institutions who are parties to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated August 3, 2011 among Grantor, MGAM Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MGAM"), Agent and the Banks (as defined therein) from time to time a signatory thereto, as the same may be amended, a security interest and all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following whether existing now or later or on which Grantor now has or later acquires an interest, and wherever the same may be located ("Patent Collateral"):

- 1. All rights, title and interest (including rights acquired pursuant to a license or otherwise, but only to the extent permitted by the agreements governing such license or other use) in and to all patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, re-issues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on attached Schedule A; and
- 2. All Proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all the foregoing Patent Collateral and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not Agent is the loss payee), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise in respect of any of the foregoing Patent Collateral. For these purposes, the term "Proceeds" includes whatever is received or receivable when any Patent Collateral or other proceeds are sold, exchanged, collected or otherwise disposed of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary.

Grantor has granted the security interest under this instrument pursuant to the terms of an Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated August 3, 2011, as amended and/or supplemented ("Security Agreement") made by and among Grantor, MGAM, and such other entities which from time to time become parties thereto, and Agent for and on behalf of the Banks (as defined therein) for the purposes of security as provided in the Security Agreement. Grantor and Agent acknowledge and affirm that the rights, privileges and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral granted in this instrument are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated in this instrument by this reference.

[Signature Page Follows]

19,297,238,2\022751-06791

Grantor has executed and delivered this Grant of Security Interest in Patents as of August ______, 2011.

Principal Place of Business:

206 Wild Basin Road, Bldg. B, 4th Floor Austin, Texas 78746 Grantor: Multimedia Games, Inc., a Delaware

corporation

Name: Patrick J. Ramsey

Title: President

SCHEDULE A

19,297,238.21022751-06791

Schedule 1.1.1 - Patents

Patents

U.S. Patents

File No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Security Interest
988.1177	5,116,055	5/26/1992	Progressive Jackpot Gaming System Linking Gaming Machines with Different Hit Frequencies and Denominations	
988.1231	5,275,400	1/4/1994	Pari-Mutuel Electronic Gaming	
988.1115	5,580,309	12/3/1996	Linked Gaming Machines Having a Common Feature Controller	
988.1125	5,807,172	9/15/1998	Three Reel Slot Machine with Nine Ways to Win	
988.1096	5,830,067*	11/3/1998	Proxy Player Machine	Comerica Bank And Coast Business Credit, A division of Southern Pacific Bank
988.1111	5,997,401	12/7/1999	Slot Machine with Symbol Save Feature	
988.1115001	6,012,982	1/11/2000	Bonus Award Feature in Linked Gaming Machines Having a Common Feature Controller	
988.1122	6,110,040	8/29/2000	Video Poker Machine with Revealed Sixth Card	
988.1000	6,120,024*	9/19/2000	Automated Ball Drawing Apparatus and Method	Comerica Bank And Coast Business Credit, A division of Southern Pacific Bank
988.1124	6,149,521	11/21/2000	Video Poker Game with Multiplier Card	
988.1115003	6,168,523	1/2/2001	Bonus Award Feature in a Gaming Machine	
988.1001	6,220,961*	4/2/2001	Multi-Level Lottery-Type Gaming Method and Apparatus	Comerica Bank
988.1111001	6,270,412	8/7/2001	Slot Machine with Symbol Save Feature	
988.1097	6,306,038*	10/23/2001	Gaming System for Remote Players	Comerica Bank
988.1004	6,358,151*	3/19/2002	System for Facilitating Game Play in an Electronic Lottery Game Network	Comerica Bank

File No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Security Interest
988.1002	6,524,184*	2/25/2003	Multi-Level Lottery-Type Gaming System with Player- Selected Second Level Game	Comerica Bank
988.1005	6,524,185*	2/25/2003	Security System for Bingo-Type Games	Comerica Bank
988.1117001	6,558,253	5/6/2003	Slot Machine with Award Multiplier Display	
988.1014	6,569,017*	5/27/2003	Method for Assigning Prizes in Bingo-Type Games	Comerica Bank
988.1114	6,595,856	7/22/2003	Electronic Security Technique for Gaming Software	
988.1003	6,733,385*	2/5/2008	Apparatus, Method, and Program Product for Facilitating Game Play in an Electronic Lottery Game Network	Comerica Bank
988.1113	6,755,737	6/29/2004	Gaming Machine Having Bonus Game	
988.1010001	6,802,776*	10/12/2004	Method and Program Product for Producing and Using Game Play Records in a Bingo-Type Game	Comerica Bank
988.1008	6,899,622*	5/31/2005	Electronic Pull Tab Gaming System	Comerica Bank
988.1180	6,955,604*	10/18/2005	System and Method for Providing a Realistic Audiovisual Representation of a Game Among Widely Separated Participants	Comerica Bank
988.1006	6,969,320*	11/29/2005	Distributed Account Based Gaming System	Comerica Bank
988.1115002	6,984,173*	1/10/2006	Slot Machine Displaying Two Games Using No Additional Hardware	Comerica Bank
988.1009	6,991,541*	1/31/2006	Lottery Ticket Distribution System	Comerica Bank
988.1095	7,166,029*	1/23/2007	Curved Surface Display For A Gaming Machine	Comerica Bank
988.1077	7,175,525*	2/13/2007	Gaming Apparatus and Method for Displaying Potential Results in Games of Chance	Comerica Bank
988.1105	7,278,918	10/9/2007	Multi-station Gaming System and Method	
988.1060001	7,314,411	10/9/2007	Player Action Incentive Arrangement for Gaming Systems	
988.1003001	7,326,111	2/5/2008	Apparatus, Method, and Program Product for Facilitating Game Play in an Electronic Lottery Game Network	

File No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Security Interest
988.1064	7,338,368	3/4/2008	Method, System, And Program Product For Grouping Game Players By Class	
988.1016	7,361,249	4/22/2008	Apparatus For Applying A Removable Cover To A Ticket Substrate	
988.1107	7,476,152	1/13/2009	High Volume Electronic Lottery Ticket Distribution System	
988.1040001	7,476,155	1/13/2009	Gaming Apparatus and Method for Providing Enhanced Player Participation in Lottery Games	
988.1112	7,481,430	1/27/2009	Slot Machine Having Multiple Progressive Jackpots	
988.1067	7,500,912	3/10/2009	Video Poker System and Method with Player Card Selection	
988.1093	7,503,846	3/17/2009	Video Poker System And Method With Bet Allocation	
988.1160	7,614,956	11/10/2009	Electronic Lottery System with Promotion Prize Distribution	
988.1073	7,670,223	3/2/2010	Bingo Gaming System with Player Selected Daub Modes	
988.1021	7695361	4/13/2010	Prize assignment method and program product for bingo-type games	
988.1130	7708627	5/4/2010	Method, apparatus, and program product for presenting gaming results through a player decision field	
988.1071	7708631	5/4/2010	Automatic daubing apparatus and method for electronic bingo gaming systems	
988.1101	7708632	5/4/2010	Physical bingo card input method in a bingo gaming system	
988.1034	7708633	5/4/2010	Apparatus and method for mapping multiple bingo game results to a common display	
988.1087	7708634	5/4/2010	Bingo prize mapping system with additional ball draw	
988.1038	7708638	5/4/2010	Method, apparatus, and program product for detecting money laundering activities in gaming systems	
988.1029	7708639	5/4/2010	Progressive gaming method, apparatus, and program product for lottery-type gaming systems	

File No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Security Interest
988.1020	7766741	08/03/2010	Made 1 A	
966.1020	//00/41	08/03/2010	Method, Apparatus, and Program	
			Product for Presenting Results in	
988.1192	7794318	09/14/2010	a Bingo-Type Game User Alterable Prize Distribution	
700.1172	7777310	0)/14/2010	and System for Identifying	
		-	Results in Games	
988.1088	7806762	10/5/2010	Bingo prize mapping system with	
		10/3/2010	Prize Promotion	
988.1050	7850517	12/14/2010	Electronic Lottery System For	
			Increasing The Usage Of Tickets	
			In A Lottery Game	
988.1179	7878900	2/1/2011	Electronic Sweepstakes System	
			Providing multiple game	
			presentations for revealing results	
			from a single sweepstakes game	
988.1010 - 1	7,934,987	5/3/2011	Method, Apparatus, and Program	
			Product for Producing and Using	
			Game Play Records in a Bingo-	
000 1156			Type Game	
988.1156	7,938,720	5/10/2011	Method and Apparatus for	
			Presenting Bingo Gaming Results	
			Using Multiple Prize	
988.1190	707(202	7/10/2011	Distributions	
988.1190	7976393	7/12/2011	Button Panel Mount for a Gaming	
988.1119	D344122	2/09/1004	Machine Cabinet	
900.1119	D344122	2/08/1994	Upright Video Gaming Machine	
988.1120	D344296	2/15/1994	Slant-top Gaming Machine	
			1 3	
988.1117	D392,340	3/17/1998	Display Glass for Slot Machine	
			Showing Award Multiplication	
			Values	
988.1118	D412,347	7/27/1999	Slot machine cabinet	
988.1185	D554,708	11/6/2007	Gaming machine	
988.1185 - 1	D557,348	12/11/2007	Gaming machine	
988.1185 - 2	D566,198	4/8/2008	Gaming machine	
988-1070	7,985,130	7/26/2011	Method, Apparatus, and Program	
	B2		Product For Applying Bonus	
			Designations In A Bingo Game	
988-1186	7,985,139	7/26/2011	Gaming Machine	
	B2		Cabinet With Vertically	
000 10 5000			Operating Doors	
988.1060002	7,976,375	7/12/2011	Player Action Incentive	
	B2		Arrangement for Gaming	
			Systems	

^{*} Comerica Bank has already taken a security interest in.

PUBLISHED PATENT LIST AND STATUS

File No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Status
988.1033	10455905		Method, system, and program product for conducting bingo games	ON APPEAL AWAITING DECISION BY BOARD OF APPEALS
988.1035	10726979		Method, apparatus, and program product for conducting bingo games with pre-assigned bingo cards and pre-matched bingo card sets	APPEAL BRIEF (OR SUPPLEMENTAL
988.1089	11106335		Ball draw based random number generation	ON APPEAL AWAITING DECISION BY BOARD OF APPEALS
988.1150	11201487		Electronic sweepstakes entry distribution system	RESPONDED TO OFFICE ACTION; FORWARDED TO EXAMINER
988.1137	11268322		NETWORKED GAMING SYSTEM WITH SECONDARY BONUS GAME	NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE MAILED
988.1095001	11361066		Rotatable video display and display method for a gaming machine	ON APPEAL AWAITING DECISION BY BOARD OF APPEALS
988.1152	11377974		Method, apparatus, and program product for presenting gaming results though inverse symbol logic	NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED
988.1202	11447397		Arrangements for awarding future prizes in an electronic game system	ADVISORY ACTION MAILED
988.1171	11531206		GAMING FLOOR CONTROL AND CONFIGURATION SYSTEM	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
988.1167	11531636		SYSTEM FOR PRESENTING GAMING RESULTS EMPLOYING A GAMING DISPLAY INTERACTIVE CHARACTER	NON-FINAL ACTION MAILED
988.1183	11749694		METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VARYING POTENTIAL RESULTS BETWEEN PLAYS IN A BINGO GAMING SYSTEM	FINAL REJECTION MAILED
988.1003002	11854367		APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING GAME PLAY IN AN ELECTRONIC LOTTERY GAME NETWORK	NON FINAL ACTION MAILED

File No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Status
988.1034001	11927437		APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAPPING MULTIPLE BINGO GAME RESULTS TO A COMMON DISPLAY	MAILED
988.1204	11938186		METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR ADDING A REEL TO A GAME DISPLAY	MAILED
988.1188	11942677	*****	Gaming Machine and Gaming Machine Reel Assembly	NON FINAL ACTION MAILED
988.1064001	12041208		METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR GROUPING GAME PLAYERS BY CLASS	RESPONSE TO NON FINAL ACTION
988.1205	12129484		METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONDUCTING A GAME HAVING A SIMULATED STOCK MARKET FEATURE	NON FINAL ACTION COUNTED – NOT YET
988.1215	12132451		METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONDUCTING A GAME HAVING A CONCURRENT BONUS INDICATOR	FINAL REJECTION MAILED
988.1216	12139841		METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONDUCTING A GAME USING BOTH UNISYMBOL AND MULTISYMBOL REEL EFFECTS	NON FINAL ACTION MAILED
988.1221	12195119		METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR DISPLAYING GAMING RESULTS THROUGH A VARIABLE PRIZE WHEEL	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
988.1213	12267373		METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PRODUCING AND APPLYING A GRAPHIC SIMULATION ACROSS	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION

File No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Status
			MULTIPLE GAMING MACHINES	
988.1222	12269525		METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR DISPLAYING GAMING RESULTS THROUGH VARIABLE PRIZE PROGRESSIONS	READY FOR EXAMINATION
988.1223	12270672		METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONDUCTING A VARIABLE PRIZE PROGRESSION GAME FOR ONE OR MORE PLAYERS	READY FOR
988.1220	12323849		METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PRESENTING GAME FEATURE INFORMATION IN A GAMING MACHINE	
988.1229	12463182		PLAYER INTERACTIVE WAGERING USING HOLE SYMBOLS AND SHIFTING GAMING SYMBOLS	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
988.1217	12463462		METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR DISTRIBUTING RANDOM NUMBER GENERATION ON A GAMING NETWORK	NON FINAL ACTION MAILED
988.1148	12544106		WAGERING SYSTEM WITH VOLATILITY ADJUSTMENT	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
988.1020001	11/929,011		Method, Apparatus, and Program Product for Presenting Results in a Bingo-Type Game	RESTRICTION REQUIREMENT ISSUED
988.1025	12/649,693		Gaming Machines And Methods Particularly For Use In Environments Imposing Prize Restrictions	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
988.1031001	11/875,697		Method and System for Conducting Multiple Concurrent Bingo Games	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
988.1040002	12/351,670		Gaming Apparatus and Method for Providing Enhanced Player Participation in Lottery Games	NON FINAL ACTION MAILED
988.1041	10/643,189		Dynamically Configurable Gaming System	NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE MAILED

File No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Status
988.1050001	12/942,711		Electronic Lottery System For Increasing The Usage Of Tickets In A Lottery Game	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
988.1105001	11/868,840		Multi-Station Gaming System and Method	AWAITING FURTHER EXAMINATION
988.1107001	12/352,424		High Volume Electronic Lottery Ticket Distribution System	NON FINAL ACTION MAILED
988.1112001	12/358,876		Slot Machine Having Multiple Progressive Jackpots	NON FINAL ACTION MAILED
988.1179002	12/972,487		Electronic Sweepstakes System Providing Multiple Game Presentations for Revealing Results from a Single Sweepstakes Game	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
777-1021- C1	12/758,731		Gaming System With Modifiable Prize Distribution Assignment Method	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
777-1029- C1	12/772,726		Progressive Gaming System, Apparatus, and Method Providing a Primary Game in Conjunction with an Independent Progressive Game	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
777-1038- C1	12/767,677		A Gaming System and Method including Anonymous Player Tracking	NON FINAL ACTION MAILED
777-1071- C1	12/768,056		Gaming System, Machine and Method with User Selectable Game Interactive Mode	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
777-1073- C1	12/688,675		Gaming System And Apparatus With Player Selected Gaming Modes	NON FINAL ACTION MAILED
777-1087- C1	12/770,917		Gaming System, Machine and Method with Modified Payout Mapping	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
777-1088- C1	12/857,626		Gaming System, Machine and Method with a Prize Modifier	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
777-1101- C1	12/771,456		Gaming System, Machine and Method with a Scannable Physical Component Associable with a Game	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
988-1130- C1	12/772,870		Gaming System, Apparatus and Method with a Player Decision Field for Providing Interactive Game Results	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
777-1156- C1	12/683,295		Presenting Gaming Results Using	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION
777-1192- C1	12/856,181		Game with a User Alterable Prize Distribution	DOCKETED CASE – READY FOR EXAMINATION

RECORDED: 08/09/2011